PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert BUCHWALD	01/10/2011
Erich WERTH	01/10/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Astrium GmbH
Street Address:	Robert-Koch-Strasse 1
City:	Taufkirchen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-82024

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12983360

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (207)862-4681

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 207-862-4671

Email: FASSEPAT@TDS.NET

Correspondent Name: FASSE PATENT ATTORNEYS, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 726

Address Line 4: HAMPDEN, MAINE 04444-0726

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5145

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Walter F. Fasse

Total Attachments: 1

source = 5145 Assignment 20110110 signed # page 1.tif

OP \$40.00 129

PATENT REEL: 025777 FRAME: 0947

Docket No.: 5145

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT

Whereas Assignors:

- 1) Robert BUCHWALD, Am Fesenfeld 34, D-28816 Stuhr, Germany
- 2) Erich WERTH, Allensteiner Strasse 19, D-28816 Stuhr, Germany

have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention entitled:

Landing Gear for Spacecraft

•
ı
, -
ס
-

PATENT REEL: 025777 FRAME: 0948

RECORDED: 02/09/2011